

















BRASKEM S.A.

National Register of Legal Entities (CNPJ) No. 42.150.391/0001-70 State Registration (NIRE) 29300006939

A Publicly Held Company

CANCELLATION NOTICE

EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF OCTOBER 03, 2024

The shareholders of BRASKEM S.A. ("Shareholders" and "Company", respectively) are hereby informed of the cancellation of the Extraordinary General Meeting, which would be held on October 3, 2024, at 11 am, through Webex digital platform ("Digital Platform" and "Meeting", respectively), whose Agenda was the replacement of 1 (one) effective member of the Company's Board of Directors appointed by shareholder Petróleo Brasileiro S.A. - Petrobras, to conclude the remaining term of office, until the Annual General Meeting that will resolve on the Company's financial statements for the fiscal year to end on December 31, 2025, as well as the ratification of the composition and of the independent members of the Board of Directors.

The cancellation of the Meeting follows a request from Petróleo Brasileiro S.A. – Petrobras due to its internal process to appoint or replace members of the Company's Board of Directors, in accordance with the Shareholders' Agreement executed with Novonor S.A. - Em Recuperação Judicial, NSP Investimentos S.A. – Em Recuperação Judicial.

Due to the cancellation of the Meeting, the Call Notice published in "O Correio da Bahia" in the editions of September 12, 13 and 14, 2024, pages 9, 20 and 38, respectively, as well as on the website of the (https://publicidadelegal.correio24horas.com.br/), newspaper (http://www.cvm.gov.br/), Company's website (http://www.braskem.com.br/) and website of B3 S.A. Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão (http://www.b3.com.br/pt_br/) has no effect.

Camaçari/BA, September 26, 2024.

José Mauro Mettrau Carneiro da Cunha **Chairman of the Board of Directors**